the nonpayment of taxes, assessments, or other municipal charges.  

NOW THERE FORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Clinton, Hunterdon 

County, New Jersey that the rate of interest on unpaid taxes and other municipal charges shall be eight percent per 

annum on the first One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) Dollars of delinquency and 18 percent per annum on any 

amount in excess of One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) Dollars to be calculated from the date the tax was payable 

until the date of actual payment, provided that no interest shall be charged if payment of any installment is made on or 

before the tenth calendar day (including the date payment was due) following the date upon which the same became 

payable; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the rate of interest on unpaid water and sewer bills shall be eight percent 

per annum up to One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) Dollars of delinquency and 18 percent per annum on any 

amount in excess of  One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) Dollars to be calculated from the date the bill was 

payable until the date of actual payment, provided that no interest shall be charged if payment of any bill is made within 

thirty (30) calendar days following the billing date; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in addition to the interest provided above, on all delinquencies in excess